Connectivity of R&S® Test
Solutions with AWR® Visual
System Simulator™ (VSS)
Application Note
Products:
| R&SAFQ100A/B
| R&SAMU200A
| R&SSMBV100A

 AWR® EDA Software, Rohde & Schwarz Application Note 1MA163,
7 Ordering Information
Ordering Information
Vector Signal Generator
R&S® SMU200A  1141.2005.02
R&S® SMU-B102 1st RF path, Frequency range
100 kHz - 2.2 GHz
1141.8503.02
R&S® SMU-B103 1st RF path, Frequency range
100 kHz - 3GHz
1141.8603.02
R&S® SMU-B104 1st RF path, Frequency range
100 kHz – 4 GHz
1141.8703.02
R&S® SMU-B202 2nd RF path, Frequency range
100 kHz - 2.2 GHz
1141.9400.02
R&S® SMU-B203 2nd RF path, Frequency range
100 kHz - 3 GHz
1141.9500.02
R&S® SMU-B9 Baseband generator with dig. modulation
(real time) and ARB (128 M Samples)
1161.0766.02
R&S® SMU-B10 Baseband generator with dig. modulation
(real time) and ARB (64 M samples)
1141.7007.02
Ordering Information
1MA174_1e Rohde & Schwarz Connectivity of R&S Test Solutions with AWR VSS 32
Ordering Information
R&S® SMU-B11 Baseband generator with digital mod.
(real time) and ARB (16 M samples)
1159.8411.02
R&S® SMU-B13 Baseband Main Module 1141.8003.04
R&S® SMU-B14 Fading Simulator 1160.1800.02
R&S® SMJ100A  1403.4507.02
R&S® SMJ-B103 Frequency range 100 kHz - 3 GHz 1403.8502.02
R&S® SMJ-B106 Frequency range 100 kHz - 6 GHz 1403.8702.02
R&S® SMJ-B9 Baseband generator with dig. mod.
(real time) and ARB (128 M Samples)
1404.1501.02
R&S® SMJ-B10 Baseband generator with dig. mod.
(realtime) and ARB (64 MSamples)
1403.8902.02
R&S® SMJ-B11 Baseband generator with dig. mod.
(realtime) and ARB (16 MSamples)
1403.9009.02
R&S® SMJ-B13 Baseband main module 1403.9109.02
R&S® SMJ-B50 Baseband generator;
ARB only, 64 Msamples
1410.5505.02
R&S® SMJ-B51 Baseband generator;
ARB only, 16 Msamples
1410.5605.02
R&S® SMBV100A  1407.6004.02
R&S® SMBV-B103 Frequency range 9kHz to 3.2GHz 1407.9603.02
R&S® SMBV-B106 Frequency range 9KHz to 6GHz 1407.9703.02
R&S® SMBV-B1 Reference oscillator OCXO 1407.8407.02
R&S® SMBV-B10 Baseband Generator with Digital
Modulation (real-time)  and ARB (32
Msample), 120 MHz RF BW
407.8907.02
R&S® SMBV-B50 Baseband generator,
ARB only (32MSamples)
1407.8907.02
R&S® SMBV-B51 Baseband generator,
ARB only (32MSamples)
1407.9003.02
R&S® SMBV-B55 Memory extensionfor ARB to
256Msamples, Requires SMBV-B92
1407.9203.02
R&S® SMBV-B92 Hard disc 1407.9403.02
Baseband Signal Generator
R&S® AFQ100A  1401.3003.02
R&S® AFQ-B10 Waveform memory 256 Msamples 1401.5106.02
R&S® AFQ-B11 Waveform memory 1 Gsamples 1401.5206.02
R&S® AFQ100A 1410.9000.02
Ordering Information
1MA174_1e Rohde & Schwarz Connectivity of R&S Test Solutions with AWR VSS 33
Ordering Information
R&S® AFQ-B12 Waveform memory 512 MSamples 1411.0007.02
R&S® AMU200A 1402.4090.02
R&S® AMU-B9 Baseband generator with dig. mod.
(realtime) and ARB (128 MSamples)
1402.8809.02
R&S® AMU-B10 Baseband generator with dig. mod.
(realtime) and ARB (64 MSamples)
1402.5300.02
R&S® AMU-B11 Baseband generator with dig. mod.
(realtime) and ARB (16 MSamples)
1402.5400.02
R&S® AMU-B13 Baseband Main Module 1402.5500.02
R&S® AMU-B14 Fading Simulator 1402.5600.02
Digital Standards with R&S®WinIQSIM2™
R&S®WinIQSIM2™ software can be downloaded at no charge from
schwarz.com/en/products/test_and_measurement/signal_generation/software/WinIQSI
M2.html
For use with R&S® signal generators, software options are required. The available
options are listed in the following table for the R&S®SMU200A. Corresponding options
are available for the other R&S® signal generators that are listed above. The
R&S®WinIQSIM2™ options are then referred to as R&S®AFQ-K2xx, R&S®AMU-K2xx,
R&S®SMJ-K2xx, and R&S®SMBV-K2xx.
Ordering Information
WinIQSIM2™ Options
R&S® SMU-K240 Digital standard GSM/EDGE 1408.5518.02
R&S® SMU-K241 Digital standard EDGE evolution 1408.7862.02
R&S® SMU-K242 Digital standard 3GPP FDD 1408.5618.02
R&S® SMU-K243 3GPP FDD enhanced MS/BS tests
incl. HSDPA
1408.5718.02
R&S® SMU-K244 Digital standard GPS 1408.5818.02
R&S® SMU-K245 Digital standard HSUPA  1408.5918.02
R&S® SMU-K246 Digital standard CDMA2000 incl. 1xEV-DV 1408.6014.02
R&S® SMU-K247 Digital Standard 1XEV-DO REV.A 1408.7462.02
R&S® SMU-K248 Digital standard IEEE 802.11 (a/b/g) 1408.6114.02
R&S® SMU-K249 Digital standard IEEE 802.16 1408.6214.02
R&S® SMU-K250 Digital standard TD-SCDMA 1408.6314.02
R&S® SMU-K251 Digital standard TD-SCDMA
enhanced features
1408.6414.02
R&S® SMU-K252 Digital Standard DVB-H 1408.7510.02
Ordering Information
1MA174_1e Rohde & Schwarz Connectivity of R&S Test Solutions with AWR VSS 34
Ordering Information
R&S® SMU-K254 Digital Standard IEEE 802.11n 1408.7610.02
R&S® SMU-K255 Digital Standard EUTRA 1408.7362.02
R&S® SMU-K256 Playback of XM Radio waveforms 1161.1240.02
R&S® SMU-K259 Digital standard HSPA+ 1415.0101.02
R&S® SMU-K260 Digital standard Bluetooth
Enhanced Data Rate
1408.8017.02
R&S® SMU-K261 Multicarrier
CW signal generation
1408.6514.02
R&S® SMU-K262 Additive white Gaussian noise 1400.6609.02
Ordering Information
Signal Analyzers
R&S® FSQ Up to 3.6, 8, 26.5 or 40 GHz 1155.5001.xx
R&S® FSG Up to 8 or 13.6 GHz 1309.0002.xx